502215273 01/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Reologica Instruments AB	04/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Malvern Instruments Limited
Street Address:	Enigma Business Park, Grovewood Road
City:	Malvern, Worcestershire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WR14 1XZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5886268
Patent Number:	5874665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: elbing@elbing.com

Correspondent Name: Kristofer E. Elbing

Address Line 1: 187 Pelham Island Road

Address Line 4: Wayland, MASSACHUSETTS 01778

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0005-082001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristofer E. Elbing

Total Attachments: 4

source=Asset Purchase Agreement (redacted)#page1.tif source=Asset Purchase Agreement (redacted)#page2.tif source=Asset Purchase Agreement (redacted)#page3.tif source=Asset Purchase Agreement (redacted)#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029732 FRAME: 0824

Asset Purchase Agreement

between

The Bankruptcy Estate of Reologica Instruments Aktiebolag

and

Malvern Instruments Limited

Sign

1	Parties
1.1.1	This agreement is made and entered into by and between:
1.1.2	The Bankruptcy Estate of Reologica Instruments AB, existing under the laws of Sweden with organization number 556734-5508 (the "Bankruptcy Estate")
1.1.3	Malvern Instruments Limited, existing under the laws of England and Wales with company registration number 1020602 (the "Buyer"),
2	Definitions
2.1	In this Agreement, the following terms shall have the following meanings:
2.1.1	"Agreement" this Asset Purchase Agreement, including any Appendices hereto;
2.1.3	"Bankrupt Company" Reologica Instruments AB, 556734-5508;
2.1.4	"Bankruptcy Estate" as set forth in Section 1.1.2;
2.1.5	"Buyer" as set forth in Section 1.1.3;
ንነዩ	"Parties" the Rankruntov Estate and the Ruver

Sign ... L

3 Background

3.1 The Bankrupt Company was declared bankrupt by Lund District Court on 23 March 2010. Attorney at law Cecilia Uddman was appointed official receiver.

- 4 Sale and purchase
- 4.1 Transferred Assets
- 4.1.1 The Bankruptcy Estate hereby sells to the Seller

Rights to the following patents US 5886268 Pressure measuring device and US5874665 Rheological measuring device;

Sign W

This agreement has been prepared in two (2) identical originals, of which the Parties have received one each.

Lund the 7th of April 2010

Lund the 7th of April 2010

The Dankruptcy Estate

Malvern Instruments Limited

Cecilia Uddman

Duncan Roberts

The Bankruptcy Estate of

BROADCAST jech Sweden AB

Cecilia Uddman

Sign (M)...